Illinois law.
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Section 887.230  Amendments to Grant Agreements 

a)	The grant agreement may be amended only by a written amendment signed and dated by the Agency and the grantee.  The Agency shall not sign an amendment until the amendment has been signed by the grantee.  An amendment shall take effect on the date it is signed by the Agency. 

b)	The grantee may request an amendment to the grant agreement by submitting an amended grant application to the Agency prior to the completion of the visioning process.  Requested amendments may include, but are not limited to, the following: 

1)	Altering the scope of the visioning process (e.g., by changing methodologies or personnel to be used); 

2)	Extending the completion date for the visioning process; or 

3)	Changing the community visioning facilitator. 

	The Agency shall, in writing and within 90 days after its receipt of an amended grant application, notify the grantee of its approval or rejection of the requested amendment. 

c)	The Agency shall not approve an amendment to the grant agreement that will result in a violation of this Part or an increase in the grant award. 
